
 
2008-2009 TRINITY COUNTY GRAND JURY ROSTER 

 
Gay L. Berrien 
P.O. Box 669 
Big Bar, CA 96010 
623-8674 
gberrien@snowcrest.net 
 
Mavis Brown 
1340 Van Duzen Road 
Bridgeville, CA 95526 
707-574-6313 
mavisb1953@peoplepc.com 
 
Dixie Capelli 
P.O. Box 386 
Junction City, CA 96048 
623-6228 
capelli@snowcrest.net 
 
Noreen Doyas 
P.O. Box 1974 
Weaverville, CA 96093 
623-4596 
ndoyas@netscape.net 
 
Jane M. Draper 
P.O. Box 144 
Douglas City, CA 96024 
623-4951 
janedraper@dishmail.net 
 
William Foster 
P.O. Box 177 
Douglas City, CA 96024 
623-3616 
 
Charlene Ganzer 
P.O. Box 523 
Hayfork, CA 96041 
628-5529 
cganzer@novb.com 
 
Frank Grovers 
P.O. Box 770 
Big Bar, CA 96010 
623-4203 
 
 
 

Don Kane 
2401 Wildwood Road 
Wildwood, CA 96076 
628-5013 
(resigned 9-19-08) 
 
Lucille Kibbee 
P.O. Box 2385 
Weaverville, CA 96093 
623-5712 
lucillek@velotech.net 
 
Joan E. Jillian-Kubiak 
P.O. Box 677 
Weaverville, CA 96093 
739-5497 
(resigned) 
justjoanekubiak@hotmail.com 
 
Judy Lorenz 
P.O. Box 178 
Douglas City, CA 96024 
623-5839 
rlorenz@snowcrest.net 
 
Frank G. Moore 
P.O. Box 29 
Hyampom, CA 96046 
628-4523 
fgmoore@gmail.com 
 
Daniel R. Riggs 
P.O. Box 1377 
Hayfork, CA 96041 
628-5411 
dray@com-pair.net 
 
John D. Rourke 
P.O. Box 190 
Hayfork, CA 96041 
628-5639 
jrourke11@snowcrest.net 
 
Joelyn Ryan 
P.O. Box 681 
Lewiston, CA 96052 
778-9918 
 
John L. Sovick 

P.O. Box 6 
Hayfork, CA 96041 
628-5631 
 
Linda Sullivan 
P.O. Box 634 
Big Bar, CA 96010 
623-3326 
 
Judy Walkner 
P.O. Box 2062 
Weaverville, CA 96093 
623-9203 
jwalk@gotsky.com 
 
Ronald Davis Ward 
155 Steelhead Circle 
Lewiston, CA 96052 
778-3074 
wardron@velotech.net 
 
 
 
FOREPERSON:   
Dixie Capelli 
FOREPERSON PRO 
TEM:  
Judy Walkner 
SECRETARY:  
Judy Lorenz 
SECRETARY 
ASSISTANT: 
Lucille Kibbee 

11/12/2008 

mailto:gberrien@snowcrest.net
mailto:mavisb1953@peoplepc.com
mailto:capelli@snowcrest.net
mailto:ndoyas@netscape.net
mailto:janedraper@dishmail.net
mailto:cganzer@novb.com
mailto:lucillek@velotech.net
mailto:justjoanekubiak@hotmail.com
mailto:rlorenz@snowcrest.net
mailto:fgmoore@gmail.com
mailto:dray@com-pair.net
mailto:jrourke11@snowcrest.net
mailto:jwalk@gotsky.com
mailto:wardron@velotech.net

